To:
No.:
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Type    Multilayer Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Series 700R
Description 2V470μF, V
Part No. PA700RV477M0D
Fujian Guoguang Xinye Sci-Tec Co., Ltd.

No. Item Page
1 Scope 4
2 Explanation of Part Numbers 4
3 Product Specifications 4
4 Dimensions 5
5 Characteristics 5~7
6 Marking 8
7 Tape & Reel Packaging 8
8 Application Guidelines 9~11
9 HSF Compliance Declaration 11
No. 3
1. Scope
This specification applies to 700R series polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitors for use in
electronic equipment.
2. Explanation of Part Numbers
2.1 Type Designation
P A 700R V 477 M 0D
Rated Voltage Code：First is Arabic digit,
second is capital letter.
Capacitance Tolerance：M=±20%,Y=-35%~+10%
Capacitance Code（pF）：Three Arabic digits.
First two digits represent significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of zeros.
Case Size：Capital letter
Series：Three Arabic digits & Capital letter
Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
2.2 Rated Voltage Code
Rated Voltage
（V.DC）
2
Rated Voltage
Code
0D
3. Product Specifications
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range  -55 ℃～+105 ℃
Rated Voltage(U R) 2 V
Nominal Capacitance(C N) 470 μF
Capacitance Range 376 μF~564 μF 20 ℃,120 Hz
Leakage Current(I L) 94 μA  (max.) 20 ℃, after 2 minutes
Dissipation Factor(tanδ) 0.06 (max.) 20 ℃,120 Hz
Equivalent Series Resistance(R ESR) 6 mΩ  (max.) 20 ℃,100 kHz
Part Number
U R
C N tanδ I L R ESR Rated Ripple Current
120Hz/20
℃
120Hz/20
℃
2 min/20 ℃ 100kHz/20℃ 100kHz/45℃
（V.DC） （µF） max. max. (µA) max. (mΩ) max. (A)
PA700RV477M0D 2 470 0.06 94 6 8.6
Temperature Compensation Multipliers for Ripple Current
Temperature T≤45℃ 45℃<T≤85℃ 85℃<T≤105℃
2V to 6.3V 1 0.75 0.27
10V to 35V 1 0.83 0.6
No. 4
4. Dimensions
4.1 Outline Drawing
4.2 Size Code and Dimensions
Size Code
Dimensions
mm
L±0.3 W1±0.3 H±0.2 P±0.3 W2±0.1
V 7.3 4.3 1.9 1.3 2.4
5. Characteristics
No. Item Outline of Test Method Characteristics
1
Capacitance
Range
Measuring frequency: 120 Hz±12 Hz
376 μF~564 μF
Measuring temperature: 20 ℃
2
Leakage
Current (I L)
Protective resistor: 1 000 Ω
94 μA  (max.)
Applied voltage: Rated voltage
Measuring: after 2 minutes
Measuring temperature: 20 ℃
3
Dissipation
Factor (tanδ)
Measuring frequency: 120 Hz±12 Hz
0.06 (max.)